CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

DOCKET CALL AUGUST 07, 2025 at 10:00:00am

27286

Remarks:

ET: THE _STATE OF TEXAS VS,

OFFENSE

ATTY/BOND/PROS

LABIT, JOSHUA CADE

EVADING ARREST DET
W/VEH

USP YAHOO CITY, MS - FED PRISON?

POSS CS PG 1 >=200
G<400G

A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
HOFFER, BRUCE

A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
HOFFER, BRUCE

TAMPER/FABRICATE P
HYS EVID W/INTENT

A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
HOFFER, BRUCE

ELLIS, RORY CLIFFORD

POSS CS PG 1 <1G

STILES UNIT - FEDERAL HOLDING SECTOR?

QUEBEDEAUX, JEREMY JAM

ORANGE CO JAIL?

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX
OFF DUTY TO REG L

A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
HOFFER, BRUCE

PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
IBEH, PAMELA

LOFTIN, TRISTEN KEITH

GIST UNIT?

THEFT PROP >=$2,50
0<$30K

ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
IBEH, PAMELA

WHITE, CECIL EMMANUEL

WAINWRIGHT UNIT?

FORGERY FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENT

NO BONDSMAN
IBEH, PAMELA

CAMPISE, LANDON JOSEPH

DIBOLL UNIT?

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOU
SEHOLD MEMBER PREV

STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

SMITH, DWIGHT EUGENE

LOPEZ UNIT?

STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA



CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL AUGUST 07, 2025 at 10:00:00am

CAUSE §# RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS. OFFENSE ATTY/BOND/PROS
29331 BARNES, TRACEY DANIEL POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON

MOORE, KANESHIA
Remarks: JEFFERSON CO JAIL?

29467 BADALI, BRANDON PHILIP POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=1G<4G KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA
Remarks: REHAB STATUS?

29551 SANDERS, KAMILL LEKEE PROH SUBSTANCE/ITE
M IN CORR/CIV COM A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

29553 SHOULDERS, RASHAAN EVADING ARREST DET
W/VEH KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA
29561 CARNAHAN, BRITTANY ANN POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G NIKKI BAIL BONDS
HOFFER, BRUCE
29562 DIAZ, ANGEL JOSEPH MAR POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=4G<200G A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA
29570 IRVINE, SHANIYAH IMANI ROBBERY

NIKKI BAIL BONDS
(MINICK)  gpgciaL PROSECUTOR

29571 JONES, VICTORIA LYNE TAMPER/FABRICATE P WRIGHT, RUSSELL
HYS EVID W/INTENT A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
(SPECIAL PROSECUTOR: MATT MIMICK) SPECIAL PROSECUTOR

29572 JONES, VICTORIA LYNE POSS CS PG 1/1-B < WRIGHT, RUSSELL
1G A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
(SPECIAL PROSECUTOR: MATT MINICK) SPECIAL PROSECUTOR



CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL AUGUST 07, 2025 at 10:00:00am

RESET: THE_STATE vs OFFENSE ATTY/BOND/PROS
29573 LEWIS, GERIA MCDONALD THEFT OF SERV >=$2 RENICK, SCOTT O.
, 500<$30K A BETTER BAIL BONDS AL

IBEH, PAMELA

29574 LEWIS, WILLIAM GENE AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY
WEAPON STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA
29576 LINDSEY, MICHAEL BLAKE AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY
WEAPON STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA
29577 LYNCH, WESLEY J INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/

DISABLED W/INT BOD PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
IBEH, PAMELA

29578 MCCURDY, CULLEN WADE FORGERY FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENT
HOFFER, BRUCE
29579 MCKEE, JOHNNY RAY UNL POSS FIREARM B
Y FELON KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA
29580 MEEHAN, HOPE POSS CS PG 2 < 1G PADGETT, JAMES M.
MISTI BAIL BOND
WALTON, REBECCA R
29581 MIRANDA-SOSA, ODALIS POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=4G<200G STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA
29587 PETTY, JEREMIA DAVID BURGLARY OF BUILDI
NG STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA
29588 RATCLIFF, CANDACE LYNN POSS CS PG 1/1-B < KIMLER, RIFE
1G6

HOFFER, BRUCE



CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL AUGUST 07, 2025 at 10:00:00am

CAUSE # = RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS OFFENSE ATTY/BOND/PROS )
29592 TOLBERT, SHANNON MICHE POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G STEWART BAIL BONDS

IBEH, PAMELA

29594 WHYBREW, DALE ALAN POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=1G<4G KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
WALTON, REBECCA R

29596 WILLIAMS JR, ROSS SCOT ASSAULT FAMILY/HOU

SEHOLD MEMBER PREV A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

31 RECORDS LISTED



29467
29331
28376
29561
29562
27463
29570
29571
29572
27286
27287
27288
29573
29574
29576
28025
29577
29578
29579
29580
29581
29587
27721
29588
29551
29553
29103
29592
28150
29594
29596

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
DOCKET CALL AUGUST 07, 2025 at 10:00:00am

BADALI, BRANDON PHILIP
BARNES, TRACEY DANIEL
CAMPISE, LANDON JOSEPH
CARNAHAN, BRITTANY ANN
DIAZ, "ANGEL JOSEPH MARTINEZ
ELLIS, RORY CLIFFORD
IRVINE, SHANIYAH IMANI SEMONE
JONES, VICTORIA LYNE

JONES, VICTORIA LYNE

LABIT, JOSHUA CADE

LABIT, JOSHUA CADE

LABIT, JOSHUA CADE

LEWIS, GERIA MCDONALD
LEWIS, WILLIAM GENE
LINDSEY, MICHAEL BLAKE
LOFTIN, TRISTEN KEITH JUSTICE
LYNCH, WESLEY J

MCCURDY, CULLEN WADE

MCKEE, JOHNNY RAY

MEEHAN, HOPE

MIRANDA-SOSA, ODALIS

PETTY, JEREMIA DAVID
QUEBEDEAUX, JEREMY JAMES
RATCLIFF, CANDACE LYNNE
SANDERS, KAMILL LEKEE
SHOULDERS, RASHAAN

SMITH, DWIGHT EUGENE
TOLBERT, SHANNON MICHELLE
WHITE, CECIL EMMANUEL
WHYBREW, DALE ALAN

WILLIAMS JR, ROSS SCOTTIE



