CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
27286	LABIT, JOSHUA CADE	EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON HOFFER, BRUCE
	USP YAHOO CITY, MS - FED		
27287	LABIT, JOSHUA CADE	POSS CS PG 1 >=200 G<400G	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON HOFFER, BRUCE
	LABIT, JOSHUA CADE	HYS EVID W/INTENT	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON HOFFER, BRUCE
	ELLIS, RORY CLIFFORD		A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON HOFFER, BRUCE
Remarks:	STILES UNIT - FEDERAL HOI		
27721	QUEBEDEAUX, JEREMY JAM		PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
Remarks:	ORANGE CO JAIL?		·
28025	LOFTIN, TRISTEN KEITH		ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN IBEH, PAMELA
Remarks:	GIST UNIT?		
28150	WHITE, CECIL EMMANUEL		
Remarks:	WAINWRIGHT UNIT?		IBEH, PAMELA
28376	CAMPISE, LANDON JOSEPH		STEWART BAIL BONDS
Remarks:	DIBOLL UNIT?		MOORE, KANESHIA
29103	SMITH, DWIGHT EUGENE	THEFT OF FIREARM	STEWART BAIL BONDS
Remarks:	LOPEZ UNIT?		IBEH, PAMELA

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
	BARNES, TRACEY DANIEL  JEFFERSON CO JAIL?	1G	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON MOORE, KANESHIA
	BADALI, BRANDON PHILIP REHAB STATUS?	POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =1G<4G	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29551  Remarks:	SANDERS, KAMILL LEKEE REHAB STATUS?	PROH SUBSTANCE/ITE M IN CORR/CIV COM	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON IBEH, PAMELA
29553	SHOULDERS, RASHAAN		KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS MOORE, KANESHIA
29561	CARNAHAN, BRITTANY ANN	1G	NIKKI BAIL BONDS HOFFER, BRUCE
29562		POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =4G<200G	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON MOORE, KANESHIA
29570			NIVUI DALI DONDO
29571	JONES, VICTORIA LYNE (SPECIAL PROSEC		A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
29572	JONES, VICTORIA LYNE (SPECIAL PROSEC	POSS CS PG 1/1-B < 1G UTOR: MATT MINICK)	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
29573	LEWIS, GERIA MCDONALD		RENICK, SCOTT O. A BETTER BAIL BONDS AL IBEH, PAMELA
	LEWIS, WILLIAM GENE	WEAPON	STEWART BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29576	LINDSEY, MICHAEL BLAKE	WEAPON	STEWART BAIL BONDS MOORE, KANESHIA
29577	LYNCH, WESLEY J	INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/	
29578	MCCURDY, CULLEN WADE	FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT	HOFFER, BRUCE
29579	MCKEE, JOHNNY RAY	UNL POSS FIREARM B Y FELON	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29580	MEEHAN, HOPE	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	PADGETT, JAMES M. MISTI BAIL BOND WALTON, REBECCA R
29581	MIRANDA-SOSA, ODALIS	POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =4G<200G	STEWART BAIL BONDS MOORE, KANESHIA
29587	PETTY, JEREMIA DAVID	NG	STEWART BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29588	RATCLIFF, CANDACE LYNN		

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
29592	TOLBERT, SHANNON MICHE	POSS CS PG 1/1-B < 1G	STEWART BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29594	WHYBREW, DALE ALAN	POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =1G<4G	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS WALTON, REBECCA R
29596	WILLIAMS JR, ROSS SCOT	ASSAULT FAMILY/HOU SEHOLD MEMBER PREV	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON MOORE, KANESHIA

#### 31 RECORDS LISTED

#### CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT 356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT DOCKET CALL AUGUST 07, 2025 at 10:00:00am

	BADALI, BRANDON PHILIP
29331	BARNES, TRACEY DANIEL
28376	CAMPISE, LANDON JOSEPH
29561	CARNAHAN, BRITTANY ANN
29562	DIAZ, ANGEL JOSEPH MARTINEZ
27463	ELLIS, RORY CLIFFORD
29570	IRVINE, SHANIYAH IMANI SEMONE
29571	JONES, VICTORIA LYNE
29572	
27286	LABIT, JOSHUA CADE
27287	LABIT, JOSHUA CADE
	LABIT, JOSHUA CADE
29573	LEWIS, GERIA MCDONALD
29574	LEWIS, WILLIAM GENE
	LINDSEY, MICHAEL BLAKE
28025	LOFTIN, TRISTEN KEITH JUSTICE
	LYNCH, WESLEY J
29578	MCCURDY, CULLEN WADE
29579	MCKEE, JOHNNY RAY
29580	MEEHAN, HOPE
	MIRANDA-SOSA, ODALIS
29587	PETTY, JEREMIA DAVID
	QUEBEDEAUX, JEREMY JAMES
	RATCLIFF, CANDACE LYNNE
29551	SANDERS, KAMILL LEKEE
	SHOULDERS, RASHAAN
29103	SMITH, DWIGHT EUGENE
	TOLBERT, SHANNON MICHELLE
	WHITE, CECIL EMMANUEL
	WHYBREW, DALE ALAN
29596	WILLIAMS JR, ROSS SCOTTIE